
                 Adair Cross Country Meet - Rocklahoma Run
                      Pryor, OK - September 28, 2021

            *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    31  Woodall                   (   6:13    31:03   0:34)
========================================
  1      1  Payton Zudrow                5:53
  2      4  Macy Brown                   6:10
  3      6  Riley Dotson                 6:16
  4      7  Tessa Tramell                6:17
  5     13  Paisley Zudrow               6:27
  6   ( 18) Julianna Davenport           6:40
  7   ( 31) Kenzy Bennett                7:03

  2.    83  Adair MS                  (   6:36    32:56   0:43)
========================================
  1      3  Payton Bodine                6:10
  2     15  Addyson Stanglin             6:29
  3     16  Katence Hughes               6:36
  4     23  Finley Grubbs                6:48
  5     26  Briley Roberts               6:53
  6   ( 34) Brylee Marquis               7:07
  7   ( 35) Brynnlee Young               7:08

  3.   105  Cleveland MS              (   6:44    33:39   0:38)
========================================
  1     10  Kidan Logsdon                6:25
  2     11  Emmy Southward               6:25
  3     22  Jillian Gudenkauf            6:44
  4     30  Kasey Metzer                 7:02
  5     32  Hallie Collins               7:03
  6   ( 51) Josie Ropp                   7:42

  4.   136  Tahlequah MS              (   6:56    34:37   1:04)
========================================
  1      9  Lorelie Espinosa             6:20
  2     17  Laura Franks                 6:38
  3     29  Zadin Cantu                  7:00
  4     39  Haley Wilson                 7:15
  5     42  Julieanne Burns              7:24
  6   ( 43) Josalin Hernandez            7:25
  7   ( 45) Cryselin Goate               7:28

  5.   139  Warner MS                 (   6:55    34:35   1:49)
========================================
  1      2  Kambree Ellis                5:59
  2      5  Sadie Crow                   6:12



  3     28  Jaiden Windrix               6:58
  4     49  Aubrey Franco                7:38
  5     55  Brooklyn Girty               7:48
  6   ( 57) Natalie Messer               7:54
  7   ( 58) Mary Davis                   7:55

  6.   147  Colcord JH                (   6:57    34:45   0:46)
========================================
  1     12  Madison Hancock              6:25
  2     24  Allie Jones                  6:49
  3     36  Leah Morrill                 7:10
  4     37  Londan Buck                  7:10
  5     38  Khylee Jarvis                7:11
  6   ( 46) Lauren Hancock               7:29
  7   ( 48) Mahana Pendry                7:34

  7.   176  Pryor JH                  (   7:11    35:51   1:29)
========================================
  1      8  Addison Harlow               6:17
  2     20  Kennedy Montgomery           6:41
  3     44  Emma Ortiz                   7:27
  4     50  Marley Cummins               7:40
  5     54  Marie Nicholas               7:46
  6   ( 56) Ailey Arnold                 7:51
  7   ( 59) Presley Cleveland            7:56

  8.   191  Chouteau-Mazie MS         (   7:32    37:37   3:10)
========================================
  1     14  Presley Inglett              6:27
  2     27  Bristol Inglett              6:55
  3     33  Navaeah Chupp                7:07
  4     47  Jordan Newton                7:31
  5     70  Delaney Compton              9:37

  9.   202  Keys JH                   (   7:25    37:01   1:43)
========================================
  1     19  Aliviah Stricker             6:41
  2     25  Wakia James                  6:50
  3     41  Chante James                 7:23
  4     52  Ashla Sweet                  7:43
  5     65  Brooklyn Carter              8:24
  6   ( 68) Gillian Howe                 9:27

 10.   280  Fairland HS               (   8:16    41:18   2:47)
========================================
  1     21  Mylie Hance                  6:42
  2     60  alivia bartley               8:06
  3     63  Kayle Lofland                8:17
  4     67  Lindsey Donner               8:44
  5     69  Madison Landon               9:29



 11.   284  Berryhill JH              (   8:04    40:16   1:18)
========================================
  1     40  Abby Elliott                 7:20
  2     53  Lola Essin                   7:45
  3     61  Cheyenne Berna               8:12
  4     64  Kiersten Alvarez             8:21
  5     66  Karissa Alvarez              8:38
  6   ( 73) Gracie Thompson             11:07
  7   ( 75) Brooklyn Stephens           11:47

 12.   355  Sequoyah-Claremore MS     (  10:34    52:50   3:44)
========================================
  1     62  Grace Haller                 8:17
  2     71  Cora Davis                  10:00
  3     72  Mackenzie Hamel             10:49
  4     74  Kristie Pruitt              11:43
  5     76  Emily Pitterman             12:01

    Overall Junior High Girls 1 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   356 Payton Zudrow        Woodall            5:53  2:57 
    2    2   326 Kambree Ellis        Warner MS          5:59  3:00 
    3        159 Mia Scott            Oktaha JH          6:02  3:01 
    4    3   831 Payton Bodine        Adair MS           6:10  3:05 
    5    4   335 Macy Brown           Woodall            6:10  3:05 
    6    5   324 Sadie Crow           Warner MS          6:12  3:06 
    7    6   342 Riley Dotson         Woodall            6:16  3:08 
    8         74 Meg Andresen         Immanuel Luther    6:16  3:08 
    9    7   352 Tessa Tramell        Woodall            6:17  3:09 
   10    8   198 Addison Harlow       Pryor JH           6:17  3:09 
   11    9   262 Lorelie Espinosa     Tahlequah MS       6:20  3:10 
   12   10   932 Kidan Logsdon        Cleveland MS       6:25  3:13 
   13   11   944 Emmy Southward       Cleveland MS       6:25  3:13 
   14   12   956 Madison Hancock      Colcord JH         6:25  3:13 
   15   13   357 Paisley Zudrow       Woodall            6:27  3:14 
   16   14   917 Presley Inglett      Chouteau-Mazie     6:27  3:14 
   17   15   845 Addyson Stanglin     Adair MS           6:29  3:15 
   18   16   837 Katence Hughes       Adair MS           6:36  3:18 
   19   17   264 Laura Franks         Tahlequah MS       6:38  3:19 
   20   18   340 Julianna Davenport   Woodall            6:40  3:20 
   21   19   420 Aliviah Stricker     Keys JH            6:41  3:21 
   22   20   202 Kennedy Montgomery   Pryor JH           6:41  3:21 
   23   21    54 Mylie Hance          Fairland HS        6:42  3:21 
   24   22   928 Jillian Gudenkauf    Cleveland MS       6:44  3:22 
   25   23   834 Finley Grubbs        Adair MS           6:48  3:24 
   26   24   960 Allie Jones          Colcord JH         6:49  3:25 



   27   25   422 Wakia James          Keys JH            6:50  3:25 
   28        160 Tyann Stacy          Oktaha JH          6:51  3:26 
   29        141 Dylan Douthit        Miami MS           6:52  3:26 
   30   26   843 Briley Roberts       Adair MS           6:53  3:27 
   31   27   918 Bristol Inglett      Chouteau-Mazie     6:55  3:28 
   32   28   333 Jaiden Windrix       Warner MS          6:58  3:29 
   33   29   259 Zadin Cantu          Tahlequah MS       7:00  3:30 
   34   30   935 Kasey Metzer         Cleveland MS       7:02  3:31 
   35   31   334 Kenzy Bennett        Woodall            7:03  3:32 
   36   32   927 Hallie Collins       Cleveland MS       7:03  3:32 
   37   33   911 Navaeah Chupp        Chouteau-Mazie     7:07  3:34 
   38   34   841 Brylee Marquis       Adair MS           7:07  3:34 
   39   35   848 Brynnlee Young       Adair MS           7:08  3:34 
   40   36   961 Leah Morrill         Colcord JH         7:10  3:35 
   41   37   954 Londan Buck          Colcord JH         7:10  3:35 
   42   38   959 Khylee Jarvis        Colcord JH         7:11  3:36 
   43        832 Peyton Cowan         Adair MS           7:11  3:36 
   44        842 Taylor Rickman       Adair MS           7:13  3:37 
   45   39   285 Haley Wilson         Tahlequah MS       7:15  3:38 
   46        844 Rhylie Shearer       Adair MS           7:17  3:39 
   47        350 Brentley Smith       Woodall            7:19  3:40 
   48        347 Brenly Lamb          Woodall            7:20  3:40 
   49   40   873 Abby Elliott         Berryhill JH       7:20  3:40 
   50        154 Jordan Beckett       Oktaha JH          7:22  3:41 
   51        158 Kadee Rowell         Oktaha JH          7:23  3:42 
   52   41   421 Chante James         Keys JH            7:23  3:42 
   53   42   258 Julieanne Burns      Tahlequah MS       7:24  3:42 
   54   43   272 Josalin Hernandez    Tahlequah MS       7:25  3:43 
   55   44   205 Emma Ortiz           Pryor JH           7:27  3:44 
   56   45   267 Cryselin Goate       Tahlequah MS       7:28  3:44 
   57   46   957 Lauren Hancock       Colcord JH         7:29  3:45 
   58   47   923 Jordan Newton        Chouteau-Mazie     7:31  3:46 
   59   48   962 Mahana Pendry        Colcord JH         7:34  3:47 
   60         91 Addison Hamilton     Justus-Tiawah      7:36  3:48 
   61        122 Gracen Barcenas      Ketchum MS Trac    7:37  3:49 
   62   49   328 Aubrey Franco        Warner MS          7:38  3:49 
   63   50   197 Marley Cummins       Pryor JH           7:40  3:50 
   64   51   937 Josie Ropp           Cleveland MS       7:42  3:51 
   65   52   425 Ashla Sweet          Keys JH            7:43  3:52 
   66        346 Waleli Hummingbird   Woodall            7:44  3:52 
   67         85 Larkin Sears         Inola MS           7:45  3:53 
   68   53   874 Lola Essin           Berryhill JH       7:45  3:53 
   69   54   203 Marie Nicholas       Pryor JH           7:46  3:53 
   70        336 Holli Cames          Woodall            7:47  3:54 
   71        341 Michaela Dever       Woodall            7:47  3:54 
   72        266 Alondra Garcia       Tahlequah MS       7:48  3:54 
   73   55   329 Brooklyn Girty       Warner MS          7:48  3:54 
   74        830 Jacey Birkenfeld     Adair MS           7:51  3:56 
   75        338 Emma Culey           Woodall            7:51  3:56 
   76   56   191 Ailey Arnold         Pryor JH           7:51  3:56 



   77        355 Abby Wyatt           Woodall            7:53  3:57 
   78   57   331 Natalie Messer       Warner MS          7:54  3:57 
   79   58   325 Mary Davis           Warner MS          7:55  3:58 
   80   59   194 Presley Cleveland    Pryor JH           7:56  3:58 
   81        339 Lexi Daniels         Woodall            7:57  3:59 
   82        846 Alyssa Sutherland    Adair MS           7:59  4:00 
   83        283 Shalee Sherrill      Tahlequah MS       7:59  4:00 
   84        829 Ki Bailey            Adair MS           8:02  4:01 
   85        343 Emmy Foreman         Woodall            8:04  4:02 
   86   60    45 alivia bartley       Fairland HS        8:06  4:03 
   87        840 Mazie Maddoux        Adair MS           8:11  4:06 
   88   61   871 Cheyenne Berna       Berryhill JH       8:12  4:06 
   89   62   212 Grace Haller         Sequoyah-Clarem    8:17  4:09 
   90   63    63 Kayle Lofland        Fairland HS        8:17  4:09 
   91        847 Addison Swift        Adair MS           8:20  4:10 
   92   64   870 Kiersten Alvarez     Berryhill JH       8:21  4:11 
   93        839 Kristen Larremore    Adair MS           8:23  4:12 
   94   65   424 Brooklyn Carter      Keys JH            8:24  4:12 
   95        261 Mckenzie Eagle       Tahlequah MS       8:27  4:14 
   96        833 Izzy Goodman         Adair MS           8:29  4:15 
   97        365 Torrance Douthit     Wyandotte          8:33  4:17 
   98        359 Alanna Bird          Wyandotte          8:35  4:18 
   99        332 Xoey Torix           Warner MS          8:36  4:18 
  100   66   869 Karissa Alvarez      Berryhill JH       8:38  4:19 
  101   67    51 Lindsey Donner       Fairland HS        8:44  4:22 
  102        147 Sloane Trussler      Miami MS           8:49  4:25 
  103        432 Rylee Sharder        Adair MS           8:50  4:25 
  104        836 Ave Hembree          Adair MS           8:57  4:29 
  105        257 Kenadi Brown         Tahlequah MS       9:01  4:31 
  106        838 Reagan Langley       Adair MS           9:02  4:31 
  107        348 Paige Lenard         Woodall            9:02  4:31 
  108         83 Krystin Roberts      Inola MS           9:09  4:35 
  109        253 Kimberly Alanis      Tahlequah MS       9:14  4:37 
  110        269 Angelina Harris      Tahlequah MS       9:16  4:38 
  111        279 Alexis Rodriguez     Tahlequah MS       9:19  4:40 
  112        209 Atlanta Robinson     Pryor JH           9:20  4:40 
  113        196 Carson Crawford      Pryor JH           9:21  4:41 
  114   68   426 Gillian Howe         Keys JH            9:27  4:44 
  115        244 Mia Mcgee            Summit Christia    9:28  4:44 
  116   69    59 Madison Landon       Fairland HS        9:29  4:45 
  117   70   914 Delaney Compton      Chouteau-Mazie     9:37  4:49 
  118        330 Ethan Glover         Warner MS          9:42  4:51 
  119        281 Karina Rubio         Tahlequah MS       9:48  4:54 
  120         77 Hailey Canto         Inola MS           9:58  4:59 
  121   71   211 Cora Davis           Sequoyah-Clarem   10:00  5:00 
  122        835 Paisley Heaton       Adair MS          10:15  5:08 
  123        251 Kaitlyn Weeks        Summit Christia   10:43  5:22 
  124   72   213 Mackenzie Hamel      Sequoyah-Clarem   10:49  5:25 
  125        245 Chelsea Miller       Summit Christia   10:59  5:30 
  126   73   881 Gracie Thompson      Berryhill JH      11:07  5:34 



  127   74   219 Kristie Pruitt       Sequoyah-Clarem   11:43  5:52 
  128   75   878 Brooklyn Stephens    Berryhill JH      11:47  5:54 
  129        280 Analeigh Rowe        Tahlequah MS      11:52  5:56 
  130   76   218 Emily Pitterman      Sequoyah-Clarem   12:01  6:01 
 Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

                 *********** JH BOYS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    35  Tahlequah MS              (   5:56    29:39   0:40)
========================================
  1      1  Analeigh Rowe                5:38
  2      2  Jaime Perez                  5:46
  3      4  Colton Lamberson             5:54
  4     11  Trent Havens                 6:03
  5     17  Taven Neal                   6:18
  6   ( 20) Isaac Williams               6:23
  7   ( 26) Maximus Barnett              6:35

  2.    76  Summit Christian (MS) Aca (   6:15    31:12   0:42)
========================================
  1      3  Seth Shubert                 5:54
  2     10  Ethan Honea                  6:03
  3     12  Gabriel Honea                6:05
  4     24  Samuel Shubert               6:34
  5     27  Kyler Mathias                6:36
  6   ( 28) Brett Burnett                6:44
  7   ( 36) Karston Kitchen              6:59

  3.   101  Inola MS                  (   6:25    32:03   0:48)
========================================
  1     14  Lane Harris                  6:08
  2     15  Cannon Walker                6:10
  3     19  Micah Schwing                6:22
  4     21  Rowan Moore                  6:27
  5     32  Jacob Spiri                  6:56
  6   ( 43) Landon Ford                  7:25
  7   ( 44) Josh Harris                  7:27

  4.   108  Pryor JH                  (   6:31    32:32   1:01)
========================================
  1      6  Blaine Kallin                5:56
  2     16  Kallen Meade                 6:16
  3     22  Owen Nofsinger               6:30
  4     30  Maddox Aylward               6:53
  5     34  John Burns                   6:57
  6   ( 37) Lane Ritter                  7:02
  7   ( 40) Eric Porter                  7:12



  5.   114  Wyandotte                 (   6:34    32:50   1:38)
========================================
  1      5  Jackson Billings             5:54
  2      9  Cooper Fritchey              5:59
  3     13  Bryson Bunch                 6:07
  4     42  Brooklyn Hotulkee            7:18
  5     45  Lane Handrich                7:32
  6   ( 47) Abram Young                  7:46

  6.   125  Kansas MS                 (   6:39    33:11   1:08)
========================================
  1      7  Augustine Perez              5:57
  2     18  Jacoby Watson                6:21
  3     29  Sawyer Jones                 6:51
  4     33  Aiden Graham                 6:57
  5     38  Corben Grey                  7:05
  6   ( 39) Ben Blair                    7:08
  7   ( 41) Timothy Phifer               7:14

  7.   137  Oktaha JH                 (   6:44    33:39   1:38)
========================================
  1      8  Koyah Littleman              5:59
  2     23  Raif Bacon                   6:31
  3     25  Nathan Alexander             6:34
  4     35  Jacob Duncan                 6:58
  5     46  Jaxon Guthrie                7:37
  6   ( 51) Joshua Tate                  8:44

  8.   230  Chouteau-Mazie MS         (   8:05    40:22   2:00)
========================================
  1     31  Lucas Grossman               6:54
  2     48  Jr Newton                    7:53
  3     49  James Morgan                 8:19
  4     50  Landon Miller                8:22
  5     52  Joshua Treat                 8:54
  6   ( 53) William Healna              10:30

                  Overall Junior High Boys 1 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1        146 Sutton Smith         Miami MS              5:22  2:41 
    2    1   280 Analeigh Rowe        Tahlequah MS          5:38  2:49 
    3    2   278 Jaime Perez          Tahlequah MS          5:46  2:53 
    4        145 Blaise Rollins       Miami MS              5:50  2:55 
    5    3   248 Seth Shubert         Summit Christia       5:54  2:57 
    6    4   274 Colton Lamberson     Tahlequah MS          5:54  2:57 



    7    5   358 Jackson Billings     Wyandotte             5:54  2:57 
    8        883 Landon Woolley       Berryhill JH          5:55  2:58 
    9         14 Sean Kelley          Cushing MS            5:56  2:58 
   10    6   199 Blaine Kallin        Pryor JH              5:56  2:58 
   11    7   103 Augustine Perez      Kansas MS             5:57  2:59 
   12        337 Cooper Coons         Woodall               5:58  2:59 
   13    8   157 Koyah Littleman      Oktaha JH             5:59  3:00 
   14    9   366 Cooper Fritchey      Wyandotte             5:59  3:00 
   15        965 Rylan Studie         Colcord JH            6:01  3:01 
   16   10   238 Ethan Honea          Summit Christia       6:03  3:02 
   17   11   271 Trent Havens         Tahlequah MS          6:03  3:02 
   18        354 Hunter Williams      Woodall               6:04  3:02 
   19   12   239 Gabriel Honea        Summit Christia       6:05  3:03 
   20   13   362 Bryson Bunch         Wyandotte             6:07  3:04 
   21        351 Logan Taulbee        Woodall               6:07  3:04 
   22   14    81 Lane Harris          Inola MS              6:08  3:04 
   23   15    89 Cannon Walker        Inola MS              6:10  3:05 
   24   16   201 Kallen Meade         Pryor JH              6:16  3:08 
   25   17   276 Taven Neal           Tahlequah MS          6:18  3:09 
   26        216 Wyatt Mullins        Sequoyah-Clarem       6:18  3:09 
   27   18   105 Jacoby Watson        Kansas MS             6:21  3:11 
   28   19    84 Micah Schwing        Inola MS              6:22  3:11 
   29   20   284 Isaac Williams       Tahlequah MS          6:23  3:12 
   30   21    82 Rowan Moore          Inola MS              6:27  3:14 
   31   22   204 Owen Nofsinger       Pryor JH              6:30  3:15 
   32        879 Bryar Stephens       Berryhill JH          6:31  3:16 
   33   23   153 Raif Bacon           Oktaha JH             6:31  3:16 
   34   24   249 Samuel Shubert       Summit Christia       6:34  3:17 
   35   25   152 Nathan Alexander     Oktaha JH             6:34  3:17 
   36        430 Dalton Foster        Keys JH               6:35  3:18 
   37   26   255 Maximus Barnett      Tahlequah MS          6:35  3:18 
   38        876 Ryan Powel           Berryhill JH          6:36  3:18 
   39   27   243 Kyler Mathias        Summit Christia       6:36  3:18 
   40        256 Eli Batie            Tahlequah MS          6:37  3:19 
   41        142 Donick Garfield      Miami MS              6:40  3:20 
   42        273 Trae Kupsick         Tahlequah MS          6:41  3:21 
   43   28   233 Brett Burnett        Summit Christia       6:44  3:22 
   44        263 Joseph Espinosa      Tahlequah MS          6:46  3:23 
   45        268 Boyd Hamby           Tahlequah MS          6:47  3:24 
   46        930 Keanin Kesner        Cleveland MS          6:51  3:26 
   47   29   102 Sawyer Jones         Kansas MS             6:51  3:26 
   48        344 Payton Graber        Woodall               6:53  3:27 
   49   30   192 Maddox Aylward       Pryor JH              6:53  3:27 
   50   31   915 Lucas Grossman       Chouteau-Mazie        6:54  3:27 
   51         46 Jaxon Bowers         Fairland HS           6:54  3:27 
   52   32    88 Jacob Spiri          Inola MS              6:56  3:28 
   53   33   100 Aiden Graham         Kansas MS             6:57  3:29 
   54   34   193 John Burns           Pryor JH              6:57  3:29 
   55        315 Austin Kupsick       Warner HS             6:58  3:29 
   56   35   155 Jacob Duncan         Oktaha JH             6:58  3:29 



   57   36   241 Karston Kitchen      Summit Christia       6:59  3:30 
   58        327 Jackson Foreman      Warner MS             7:00  3:30 
   59   37   208 Lane Ritter          Pryor JH              7:02  3:31 
   60   38   101 Corben Grey          Kansas MS             7:05  3:33 
   61        270 Connor Harsha        Tahlequah MS          7:06  3:33 
   62   39    99 Ben Blair            Kansas MS             7:08  3:34 
   63        112 Eli Obrien           Kellyville MS         7:10  3:35 
   64        429 Kale Matthews        Keys JH               7:12  3:36 
   65   40   206 Eric Porter          Pryor JH              7:12  3:36 
   66        237 Evan Hash            Summit Christia       7:13  3:37 
   67        144 Eli Lewis            Miami MS              7:14  3:37 
   68   41   104 Timothy Phifer       Kansas MS             7:14  3:37 
   69        940 Tony Smith           Cleveland MS          7:16  3:38 
   70        230 Kooper Bell          Summit Christia       7:17  3:39 
   71   42   370 Brooklyn Hotulkee    Wyandotte             7:18  3:39 
   72        214 Colt Horner          Sequoyah-Clarem       7:19  3:40 
   73        427 Garrett Lane         Keys JH               7:21  3:41 
   74        872 Braden Boussu        Berryhill JH          7:22  3:41 
   75        232 Ryan Bishop          Summit Christia       7:24  3:42 
   76   43    78 Landon Ford          Inola MS              7:25  3:43 
   77   44    80 Josh Harris          Inola MS              7:27  3:44 
   78        963 Remington Schuermann Colcord JH            7:27  3:44 
   79        964 Langston Sixkiller   Colcord JH            7:30  3:45 
   80        200 Bo Martin            Pryor JH              7:31  3:46 
   81   45   367 Lane Handrich        Wyandotte             7:32  3:46 
   82        428 Gavin Carter         Keys JH               7:33  3:47 
   83        111 Kyle Hillsberry      Kellyville MS         7:34  3:47 
   84        282 Jhovany Sanchez      Tahlequah MS          7:35  3:48 
   85        114 Grady Streater       Kellyville MS         7:36  3:48 
   86   46   156 Jaxon Guthrie        Oktaha JH             7:37  3:49 
   87        942 Oliver Sorenson      Cleveland MS          7:41  3:51 
   88   47   376 Abram Young          Wyandotte             7:46  3:53 
   89         86 Jesse Spiri          Inola MS              7:50  3:55 
   90        195 Kaden Cochran        Pryor JH              7:52  3:56 
   91        323 Paxton Allen         Warner MS             7:52  3:56 
   92   48   922 Jr Newton            Chouteau-Mazie        7:53  3:57 
   93         71 Lane Young           Fairland HS           7:55  3:58 
   94         96 Zaiden White         Justus-Tiawah         7:58  3:59 
   95         44 Brenton Austin       Fairland HS           8:03  4:02 
   96        234 Aiden Elizondo       Summit Christia       8:06  4:03 
   97        113 Josiah Rosson        Kellyville MS         8:10  4:05 
   98   49   921 James Morgan         Chouteau-Mazie        8:19  4:10 
   99   50   920 Landon Miller        Chouteau-Mazie        8:22  4:11 
  100        975 Joseph Zamarron      Cookson Hills J       8:28  4:14 
  101        252 Jordon West          Summit Christia       8:28  4:14 
  102        265 Freddy Fuentes       Tahlequah MS          8:35  4:17 
  103        973 Travis Henson        Cookson Hills J       8:36  4:18 
  104   51   161 Joshua Tate          Oktaha JH             8:44  4:22 
  105        215 Korbyn Long          Sequoyah-Clarem       8:52  4:26 
  106   52   926 Joshua Treat         Chouteau-Mazie        8:54  4:27 



  107         95 Nelson  Thomas       Justus-Tiawah         9:13  4:37 
  108         13 Kenny Flatt          Cushing MS            9:20  4:40 
  109         90 Jackson Clifton      Justus-Tiawah        10:10  5:05 
  110        972 Michael Gerlach      Cookson Hills J      10:10  5:05 
  111         87 James Spiri          Inola MS             10:10  5:05 
  112   53   916 William Healna       Chouteau-Mazie       10:30  5:15 
  113        971 Sebastian Adamson    Cookson Hills J      11:21  5:41 
  114         79 Aiden Franks         Inola MS             11:34  5:47 
  115        228 Daniel Aguilarcontre Summit Christia      12:47  6:24 
 Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

  *********** HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 2A, 3A, 4A - 2 Mile TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    44  Adair HS                  (  13:27  1:07:14   1:16)
========================================
  1      1  Emily Fields                12:41
  2      2  Erica Anderson              12:48
  3     12  Misty Mooney                13:53
  4     14  Hannah Gilstrap             13:55
  5     15  Isabella Davenport          13:57
  6   ( 17) Gracie Long                 14:02

  2.    66  Keys HS                   (  13:53  1:09:23   1:36)
========================================
  1      4  Taylor Petree               13:20
  2      5  Elizabeth Holland           13:22
  3      8  Sierra Winkler              13:33
  4     19  Brooklyn Hughes             14:12
  5     30  Savanah Crittenden          14:56
  6   ( 35) Skylah Phillips             15:06
  7   ( 46) Erica Ward                  15:57

  3.    84  Pryor HS                  (  14:08  1:10:38   1:05)
========================================
  1      7  Reeve Ross                  13:32
  2     11  Arauna Daily                13:43
  3     20  Liv Sharp                   14:16
  4     21  Jaylin Vonwald              14:30
  5     25  Delanie Sherrer             14:37
  6   ( 27) Naia Poza                   14:50
  7   ( 49) Savannah Kallin             16:06

  4.   100  Warner HS                 (  14:13  1:11:04   2:10)
========================================
  1      3  Jordan Jackson              12:49
  2     18  Madilyn Ellis               14:09
  3     23  Harlie Chesser              14:32



  4     24  Lexi Chesser                14:35
  5     32  Rachel Moses                14:59
  6   ( 43) Hope Moses                  15:34
  7   ( 54) Jaylin Hopson               17:05

  5.   130  Wagoner HS                (  14:35  1:12:54   1:43)
========================================
  1      9  Joci Bryant                 13:36
  2     13  Jillian Strange             13:55
  3     31  Mia Harris                  14:57
  4     36  Maggie Wheeler              15:07
  5     41  Presley Miller              15:19
  6   ( 51) Elizabeth Cantrell          16:10
  7   ( 58) Serenity Eaton              17:31

  6.   143  Cushing HS                (  14:46  1:13:46   2:29)
========================================
  1      6  Amaya Grant                 13:31
  2     16  Morgan Franklin             13:58
  3     34  Jyllian Grant               15:04
  4     39  Mariah Valenzuela           15:13
  5     48  Amber Fausto                16:00
  6   ( 55) Jessica Green               17:07
  7   ( 57) Madi Chestnut               17:19

  7.   167  Berryhill HS              (  15:06  1:15:28   2:13)
========================================
  1     10  Abigal Panak                13:41
  2     28  Sherlyn Ramirez             14:54
  3     40  Delilah Mcguirk             15:16
  4     44  Trinity Hamilton            15:43
  5     45  Felina Nolte                15:54
  6   ( 47) Miley Simpson               16:00
  7   ( 50) Rhiauna Switzer             16:09

  7.   167  Locust Grove HS           (  15:04  1:15:20   0:52)
========================================
  1     26  Preslie Black               14:42
  2     29  Jacey Johnston              14:55
  3     33  Jurney Johnston             15:00
  4     37  Peytin Gilman               15:09
  5     42  Mollee Thilges              15:34
  6   ( 56) Madison Collier             17:10

  9.   235  Checotah HS               (  16:32  1:22:39   3:50)
========================================
  1     22  Ruthy Faulkner              14:31
  2     38  Ruby Faulkner               15:10
  3     52  Aiyana Brewer               16:25
  4     61  Katelynn West               18:12



  5     62  Racheal Stauffer            18:21

 10.   299  Colcord HS                (  19:23  1:36:54   7:08)
========================================
  1     53  Mattison Hamilton           16:29
  2     59  Shanie Barbee               17:46
  3     60  Elizabeth Hankins           17:49
  4     63  Sarahi Villegas             21:13
  5     64  Janessa Maberry             23:37

    Overall 2A/3A/4A High School Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   825 Emily Fields         Adair HS          12:41  6:21 
    2    2   822 Erica Anderson       Adair HS          12:48  6:24 
    3    3   314 Jordan Jackson       Warner HS         12:49  6:25 
    4         41 Victoria Leflore     Eufaula HS        13:05  6:33 
    5        150 Miley Holt           Oktaha HS         13:10  6:35 
    6    4   398 Taylor Petree        Keys HS           13:20  6:40 
    7    5   399 Elizabeth Holland    Keys HS           13:22  6:41 
    8    6   994 Amaya Grant          Cushing HS        13:31  6:46 
    9    7   184 Reeve Ross           Pryor HS          13:32  6:46 
   10    8   401 Sierra Winkler       Keys HS           13:33  6:47 
   11    9   288 Joci Bryant          Wagoner HS        13:36  6:48 
   12        149 Faith Blackwell      Oktaha HS         13:39  6:50 
   13   10   858 Abigal Panak         Berryhill HS      13:41  6:51 
   14        226 Kaylee Gibson        Summit Christia   13:42  6:51 
   15        898 Tylea Jones          Chelsea HS        13:43  6:52 
   16   11   171 Arauna Daily         Pryor HS          13:43  6:52 
   17   12   828 Misty Mooney         Adair HS          13:53  6:57 
   18   13   301 Jillian Strange      Wagoner HS        13:55  6:58 
   19   14   826 Hannah Gilstrap      Adair HS          13:55  6:58 
   20   15   823 Isabella Davenport   Adair HS          13:57  6:59 
   21   16   992 Morgan Franklin      Cushing HS        13:58  6:59 
   22   17   827 Gracie Long          Adair HS          14:02  7:01 
   23   18   309 Madilyn Ellis        Warner HS         14:09  7:05 
   24   19   400 Brooklyn Hughes      Keys HS           14:12  7:06 
   25   20   186 Liv Sharp            Pryor HS          14:16  7:08 
   26   21   189 Jaylin Vonwald       Pryor HS          14:30  7:15 
   27   22   889 Ruthy Faulkner       Checotah HS       14:31  7:16 
   28   23   306 Harlie Chesser       Warner HS         14:32  7:16 
   29         32 Tania Salinas        Dewey HS          14:34  7:17 
   30   24   307 Lexi Chesser         Warner HS         14:35  7:18 
   31   25   187 Delanie Sherrer      Pryor HS          14:37  7:19 
   32   26   378 Preslie Black        Locust Grove HS   14:42  7:21 
   33        899 Avery Lawhorn        Chelsea HS        14:47  7:24 
   34   27   183 Naia Poza            Pryor HS          14:50  7:25 
   35   28   859 Sherlyn Ramirez      Berryhill HS      14:54  7:27 
   36   29   382 Jacey Johnston       Locust Grove HS   14:55  7:28 



   37   30   402 Savanah Crittenden   Keys HS           14:56  7:28 
   38   31   294 Mia Harris           Wagoner HS        14:57  7:29 
   39   32   319 Rachel Moses         Warner HS         14:59  7:30 
   40   33   383 Jurney Johnston      Locust Grove HS   15:00  7:30 
   41   34   993 Jyllian Grant        Cushing HS        15:04  7:32 
   42   35   404 Skylah Phillips      Keys HS           15:06  7:33 
   43        363 Addson Campbell      Wyandotte         15:06  7:33 
   44   36   303 Maggie Wheeler       Wagoner HS        15:07  7:34 
   45   37   381 Peytin Gilman        Locust Grove HS   15:09  7:35 
   46   38   888 Ruby Faulkner        Checotah HS       15:10  7:35 
   47   39     9 Mariah Valenzuela    Cushing HS        15:13  7:37 
   48   40   854 Delilah Mcguirk      Berryhill HS      15:16  7:38 
   49   41   298 Presley Miller       Wagoner HS        15:19  7:40 
   50        138 Elle Savig           Miami HS          15:25  7:43 
   51        900 Sabrina Milam        Chelsea HS        15:28  7:44 
   52   42   384 Mollee Thilges       Locust Grove HS   15:34  7:47 
   53   43   320 Hope Moses           Warner HS         15:34  7:47 
   54         98 Alyssa Glass         Kansas HS         15:36  7:48 
   55        133 Ruthie Hammons       Miami HS          15:38  7:49 
   56   44   853 Trinity Hamilton     Berryhill HS      15:43  7:52 
   57         40 Kayln Holman         Eufaula HS        15:48  7:54 
   58   45   857 Felina Nolte         Berryhill HS      15:54  7:57 
   59   46   403 Erica Ward           Keys HS           15:57  7:59 
   60   47   863 Miley Simpson        Berryhill HS      16:00  8:00 
   61   48   991 Amber Fausto         Cushing HS        16:00  8:00 
   62        405 Courtney Rogers      Keys HS           16:04  8:02 
   63   49   176 Savannah Kallin      Pryor HS          16:06  8:03 
   64   50   865 Rhiauna Switzer      Berryhill HS      16:09  8:05 
   65   51   289 Elizabeth Cantrell   Wagoner HS        16:10  8:05 
   66        108 Atayah Lewis         Kellyville HS     16:16  8:08 
   67        407 Emily Rutherford     Keys HS           16:20  8:10 
   68         67 Amy Oakley           Fairland HS       16:23  8:12 
   69   52   884 Aiyana Brewer        Checotah HS       16:25  8:13 
   70         76 Julia Smith          Inola HS          16:27  8:14 
   71   53   948 Mattison Hamilton    Colcord HS        16:29  8:15 
   72         37 Abby Charleton       Eufaula HS        16:36  8:18 
   73        861 Andrea Rousing       Berryhill HS      16:46  8:23 
   74         20 Destiney Cornelius   Dewey HS          16:47  8:24 
   75   54   313 Jaylin Hopson        Warner HS         17:05  8:33 
   76         35 Kayah Weathers       Dewey HS          17:07  8:34 
   77   55   995 Jessica Green        Cushing HS        17:07  8:34 
   78   56   380 Madison Collier      Locust Grove HS   17:10  8:35 
   79   57   985 Madi Chestnut        Cushing HS        17:19  8:40 
   80        106 Hailey Ferlicka      Kellyville HS     17:25  8:43 
   81   58   293 Serenity Eaton       Wagoner HS        17:31  8:46 
   82        123 Emily Moore          Ketchum MS Trac   17:33  8:47 
   83        410 Lily Bond            Keys HS           17:38  8:49 
   84   59   947 Shanie Barbee        Colcord HS        17:46  8:53 
   85   60   949 Elizabeth Hankins    Colcord HS        17:49  8:55 
   86        360 Dacey Brown          Wyandotte         17:54  8:57 



   87        986 Karly Clemons        Cushing HS        17:56  8:58 
   88         53 Frankie Jo Hance     Fairland HS       18:07  9:04 
   89         75 Luisa Brunetta       Inola HS          18:09  9:05 
   90   61   894 Katelynn West        Checotah HS       18:12  9:06 
   91        864 Piper Simpson        Berryhill HS      18:16  9:08 
   92         64 Mikella Meister      Fairland HS       18:17  9:09 
   93   62   893 Racheal Stauffer     Checotah HS       18:21  9:11 
   94        406 Kendall Garr         Keys HS           18:23  9:12 
   95        411 Daphanie Travis      Keys HS           19:44  9:52 
   96        907 Katelyn Hardy        Chouteau - Mazi   19:57  9:59 
   97        409 Maggie Carter        Keys HS           20:02 10:01 
   98         28 Ella Jones           Dewey HS          20:05 10:03 
   99          2 Trista Looper        Cushing HS        20:34 10:17 
  100       1000 Paige Leverich       Cushing HS        20:40 10:20 
  101   63   953 Sarahi Villegas      Colcord HS        21:13 10:37 
  102        317 Kayle Lindsey        Warner HS         22:59 11:30 
  103        299 Kim Sallee           Wagoner HS        23:18 11:39 
  104   64   951 Janessa Maberry      Colcord HS        23:37 11:49 
Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

*********** HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 2A, 3A, 4A - 5K TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    62  Chouteau - Mazie HS       (  19:50  1:39:06   2:40)
========================================
  1      2  Hayden Stutzman             18:31
  2      3  Brayden Russell             18:35
  3     14  Daniel Chupp                19:56
  4     21  Dillon Coblentz             20:53
  5     22  Braden Blake                21:11

  2.    66  Pryor HS                  (  19:39  1:38:12   4:30)
========================================
  1      1  Mason Pendley               17:19
  2      5  Elias Brown                 18:53
  3     15  Carson Pendley              19:59
  4     18  Zeighn Kirby                20:12
  5     27  Colin Hodges                21:49
  6   ( 32) Josiah Long                 22:02
  7   ( 39) Colter Fannin               22:53

  3.    84  Warner HS                 (  20:25  1:42:01   2:52)
========================================
  1      8  Gaige Maher                 19:19
  2      9  Cooper Lange                19:26
  3     10  Koulter Drake               19:34
  4     24  Blake Ellis                 21:31
  5     33  Wyatt Hamilton              22:11



  4.    92  Cushing HS                (  20:31  1:42:34   3:01)
========================================
  1      6  Ethan Hilbert               18:58
  2     13  Evan Hilbert                19:49
  3     17  Auggustus Simpson           20:09
  4     26  Kaden Eyler                 21:39
  5     30  Iziah Tusler                21:59
  6   ( 34) Kaden Hayter                22:22
  7   ( 35) Dylan Leverich              22:37

  5.   125  Berryhill HS              (  21:09  1:45:41   5:06)
========================================
  1      4  Mason Bickle                18:35
  2      7  Boston Weinstock            19:07
  3     23  Joseph Axsom                21:17
  4     41  Joey Wise                   23:01
  5     50  Jaxon Rotert                23:41
  6   ( 60) Zac Cochrum                 24:40
  7   ( 66) Daniel Morgan               26:49

  6.   148  Dewey HS                  (  21:54  1:49:29   2:22)
========================================
  1     20  Clayton Evans               20:48
  2     25  Daniel Jones                21:32
  3     29  Thomas Walters              21:57
  4     31  Hunter Perrier              22:02
  5     43  Tryston Easter              23:10
  6   ( 53) Cooper Eutsler              24:07
  7   ( 54) Jake Laspisa                24:14

  7.   161  Ketchum HS                (  21:56  1:49:37   3:55)
========================================
  1     12  Taylor Reed                 19:47
  2     16  Cj Weeks                    20:03
  3     40  Luke Lindsly                22:59
  4     42  Brayden Mitchell            23:06
  5     51  Brendan Smith               23:42

  8.   205  Locust Grove HS           (  23:02  1:55:06   1:39)
========================================
  1     28  Victor Rubio                21:55
  2     38  Luis Barrios                22:49
  3     44  Tony Barrett                23:16
  4     47  Peyton Schmitt              23:32
  5     48  Jackson Collier             23:34
  6   ( 49) Jackson Blair               23:37
  7   ( 61) Matt Chandler               24:57

  9.   216  Eufaula HS                (  23:40  1:58:19   8:32)
========================================



  1     11  Colter Roberts              19:45
  2     36  Blake Dowling               22:37
  3     45  Staughty Chapman            23:20
  4     55  Raddec Dunn                 24:20
  5     69  Cayden Moore                28:17

 10.   247  Keys HS                   (  23:42  1:58:27   4:53)
========================================
  1     19  Zach Patterson              20:24
  2     52  Noah Sanders                23:55
  3     56  Kelby Girty                 24:23
  4     58  Tucker Friend               24:28
  5     62  Danny Nichols               25:17
  6   ( 64) Nathan Allen                25:35
  7   ( 65) Noah Goad                   25:52

 11.   262  Miami HS                  (  24:07  2:00:35   2:44)
========================================
  1     37  Jordy Andres                22:47
  2     46  Spencer Smith               23:20
  3     57  Juan Gonzalez               24:26
  4     59  Kevin Ramirez               24:31
  5     63  Julian Gering               25:31
  6   ( 67) William Nguyen              26:51
  7   ( 68) Trevor Belt                 27:55

                Overall 2A/3A/4A High School Boys 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   182 Mason Pendley        Pryor HS          17:19  5:35 
    2    2   910 Hayden Stutzman      Chouteau - Mazi   18:31  5:59 
    3    3   909 Brayden Russell      Chouteau - Mazi   18:35  6:00 
    4    4   851 Mason Bickle         Berryhill HS      18:35  6:00 
    5    5   165 Elias Brown          Pryor HS          18:53  6:06 
    6    6   998 Ethan Hilbert        Cushing HS        18:58  6:07 
    7    7   866 Boston Weinstock     Berryhill HS      19:07  6:10 
    8    8   318 Gaige Maher          Warner HS         19:19  6:14 
    9    9   316 Cooper Lange         Warner HS         19:26  6:16 
   10   10   308 Koulter Drake        Warner HS         19:34  6:19 
   11        968 Micah Graney         Cookson Hills H   19:44  6:22 
   12        902 Jaden Perry          Chelsea HS        19:45  6:22 
   13   11    43 Colter Roberts       Eufaula HS        19:45  6:23 
   14        292 James Coward         Wagoner HS        19:47  6:23 
   15   12   118 Taylor Reed          Ketchum HS        19:47  6:23 
   16   13   997 Evan Hilbert         Cushing HS        19:49  6:24 
   17   14   905 Daniel Chupp         Chouteau - Mazi   19:56  6:26 
   18   15   181 Carson Pendley       Pryor HS          19:59  6:27 
   19   16   120 Cj Weeks             Ketchum HS        20:03  6:28 



   20   17     7 Auggustus Simpson    Cushing HS        20:09  6:30 
   21   18   177 Zeighn Kirby         Pryor HS          20:12  6:31 
   22        950 Colby Jones          Colcord HS        20:20  6:34 
   23   19   412 Zach Patterson       Keys HS           20:24  6:35 
   24        966 Noah Canady          Cookson Hills H   20:43  6:41 
   25   20    25 Clayton Evans        Dewey HS          20:48  6:43 
   26   21   906 Dillon Coblentz      Chouteau - Mazi   20:53  6:44 
   27        364 Eli Campbell         Wyandotte         20:53  6:45 
   28        151 Jackson Hutson       Oktaha HS         20:59  6:47 
   29   22   904 Braden Blake         Chouteau - Mazi   21:11  6:50 
   30   23   849 Joseph Axsom         Berryhill HS      21:17  6:52 
   31         72 Jacob Clark          Immanuel Luther   21:18  6:52 
   32        115 Nathan Wise          Kellyville MS     21:28  6:56 
   33   24   310 Blake Ellis          Warner HS         21:31  6:57 
   34   25    27 Daniel Jones         Dewey HS          21:32  6:57 
   35   26   989 Kaden Eyler          Cushing HS        21:39  6:59 
   36   27   174 Colin Hodges         Pryor HS          21:49  7:02 
   37   28   394 Victor Rubio         Locust Grove HS   21:55  7:05 
   38   29    34 Thomas Walters       Dewey HS          21:57  7:05 
   39   30     8 Iziah Tusler         Cushing HS        21:59  7:06 
   40   31    31 Hunter Perrier       Dewey HS          22:02  7:07 
   41   32   178 Josiah Long          Pryor HS          22:02  7:07 
   42        286 Gabriel Alsip        Wagoner HS        22:09  7:09 
   43        109 Easton Nance         Kellyville HS     22:09  7:09 
   44        967 Nicholas Canady      Cookson Hills H   22:10  7:09 
   45   33   311 Wyatt Hamilton       Warner HS         22:11  7:10 
   46        290 Dominique Chumley    Wagoner HS        22:12  7:10 
   47        969 Ezra Graney          Cookson Hills H   22:21  7:13 
   48   34   996 Kaden Hayter         Cushing HS        22:22  7:13 
   49   35   999 Dylan Leverich       Cushing HS        22:37  7:18 
   50   36    38 Blake Dowling        Eufaula HS        22:37  7:18 
   51   37   125 Jordy Andres         Miami HS          22:47  7:21 
   52   38   387 Luis Barrios         Locust Grove HS   22:49  7:22 
   53        887 Tyler Corn           Checotah HS       22:51  7:22 
   54   39   172 Colter Fannin        Pryor HS          22:53  7:23 
   55   40   116 Luke Lindsly         Ketchum HS        22:59  7:25 
   56   41   867 Joey Wise            Berryhill HS      23:01  7:26 
   57   42   117 Brayden Mitchell     Ketchum HS        23:06  7:27 
   58   43    23 Tryston Easter       Dewey HS          23:10  7:29 
   59   44   386 Tony Barrett         Locust Grove HS   23:16  7:31 
   60        175 Corbin Joyner        Pryor HS          23:18  7:31 
   61   45    36 Staughty Chapman     Eufaula HS        23:20  7:32 
   62   46   139 Spencer Smith        Miami HS          23:20  7:32 
   63        988 Andrew Collier       Cushing HS        23:22  7:32 
   64        983 Ethan Bonine         Cushing HS        23:27  7:34 
   65   47   395 Peyton Schmitt       Locust Grove HS   23:32  7:36 
   66   48   391 Jackson Collier      Locust Grove HS   23:34  7:36 
   67   49   388 Jackson Blair        Locust Grove HS   23:37  7:37 
   68   50   860 Jaxon Rotert         Berryhill HS      23:41  7:39 
   69   51   119 Brendan Smith        Ketchum HS        23:42  7:39 



   70   52   414 Noah Sanders         Keys HS           23:55  7:43 
   71        885 Maddox Bridges       Checotah HS       24:07  7:47 
   72   53    24 Cooper Eutsler       Dewey HS          24:07  7:47 
   73   54    29 Jake Laspisa         Dewey HS          24:14  7:49 
   74   55    39 Raddec Dunn          Eufaula HS        24:20  7:51 
   75   56   413 Kelby Girty          Keys HS           24:23  7:52 
   76   57   132 Juan Gonzalez        Miami HS          24:26  7:53 
   77   58   415 Tucker Friend        Keys HS           24:28  7:54 
   78   59   136 Kevin Ramirez        Miami HS          24:31  7:55 
   79         62 Ion Lofland          Fairland HS       24:39  7:57 
   80   60   852 Zac Cochrum          Berryhill HS      24:40  7:58 
   81        166 Joseph Buford        Pryor HS          24:40  7:58 
   82        987 Owen Collier         Cushing HS        24:56  8:03 
   83   61   390 Matt Chandler        Locust Grove HS   24:57  8:03 
   84         26 Cole Hancock         Dewey HS          25:02  8:05 
   85          3 Bryan Medrano        Cushing HS        25:04  8:05 
   86        164 Grayson Bradley      Pryor HS          25:11  8:08 
   87   62   417 Danny Nichols        Keys HS           25:17  8:10 
   88   63   131 Julian Gering        Miami HS          25:31  8:14 
   89   64   418 Nathan Allen         Keys HS           25:35  8:15 
   90        179 Joshua Lunk          Pryor HS          25:47  8:19 
   91   65   416 Noah Goad            Keys HS           25:52  8:21 
   92         21 Teagen Crane         Dewey HS          25:57  8:22 
   93        419 Antonio Torres       Keys HS           26:12  8:27 
   94        296 Cole Mccorkell       Wagoner HS        26:12  8:28 
   95        890 Tyson Higgins        Checotah HS       26:40  8:36 
   96   66   855 Daniel Morgan        Berryhill HS      26:49  8:39 
   97   67   135 William Nguyen       Miami HS          26:51  8:40 
   98         66 Ryan Nelson          Fairland HS       27:03  8:44 
   99         47 Tyler Boyd           Fairland HS       27:10  8:46 
  100        850 Braden Belk          Berryhill HS      27:28  8:52 
  101         22 Aidan Deatherage     Dewey HS          27:30  8:52 
  102   68   129 Trevor Belt          Miami HS          27:55  9:01 
  103   69    42 Cayden Moore         Eufaula HS        28:17  9:08 
  104        389 Kaysen Brown         Locust Grove HS   28:19  9:08 
  105        134 Ronny Lopez          Miami HS          29:17  9:27 
  106         61 Noah Lloyd           Fairland HS       29:56  9:40 
  107        392 Cole Dishong         Locust Grove HS   30:07  9:43 
  108         10 Cole Vaughan         Cushing HS        30:50  9:57 
  109        128 Tyson Belt           Miami HS          31:17 10:06 
  110        124 Brieley Burnhardt    Ketchum MS Trac   31:31 10:10 
  111        393 Joseph Fox           Locust Grove HS   32:00 10:20 
  112        169 Heath Chupp          Pryor HS          36:56 11:55 
  113        162 Andrew Blodgett      Pryor HS          37:32 12:07 
 Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com


